

## Contribute to the success and future of Wrexham FC!

This is where it all begins for our younger fans!

We Own Our Football Club. This is not a slogan, but an actual fact. So why not join the growing community of fans who can proudly sing 'We Own Our Football Club' and join the Junior Dragons.

The Wrexham Supporters Trust believes that YOUR football club should be run in the best interests of the local community. The survival of the club over the last few years has been down to the fantastic support and loyalty our club has received from its fans and members of the Trust.

Now is the time to push forward and ensure that Wrexham FC is a club we can be proud of, and pass on to our children, and their children. Membership of the Wrexham Supporters Trust gives you the opportunity to be part of, and shape, this future. You can join the Trust at a number of levels: Junior Dragon, Youth, Adult, Associate or Corporate, each of which has associated benefits.

Sadly, by our constitution, under 16's have no voting rights, but by joining the Junior Dragons you are regarded as a junior member of the Trust, and still have the following membership benefits as a member of the Junior Dragons'......

- Junior Dragon members receive their own Trust membership cards
- Quarterly newsletters
- Included in draw to become mascot for each home game
- Birthday cards signed by the managers and players
- Junior Dragons go free to certain specified games (accompanied by a paying adult)
- Junior Dragons receive discount when booking Soccer Schools and Kick About Days online at the Racecourse Foundation website www.thercf.co.uk

So why not take the opportunity to join the Junior Dragons and experience supporting Wrexham FC with your friends and make new friends, whilst having the opportunity to meet the players.

You can join the Trust online with a one off yearly payment using your credit / debit card via Paypal. If you already have a PayPal account you will be asked to log in at Checkout. If not you can just create one like you would create an account with any online retailer.

You can also join by filling in the Junior Dragon application form on the back of this flyer and return it to Junior Dragons, PO Box 2200, Wrexham, LL12 9WG with the £5 remittance to join.

\*Please email junior.dragons@wrexhamfc.tv or phone 01978 296397





## Junior Dragons Membership Application Form

## Please complete in BLOCK CAPITALS. Child's details

(Cheques should be made payable to 'Junior Dragons')

First name:	Middle Name:
	Favourite Player
Which school does the child attend?	
Does the child suffer from any illness or leattention? YES / NO	earning or physical disabilities which should be brought to our
If YES, please give brief details:	
Special dietary requirements (if any):	
Would you like further details of the Disab	oled Supporters Group?: YES / NO
Parent's / Guardian's details	
First name:	Surname:
Address:	
	Post code:
	Work tel:
Mobile tel:	Emergency tel:
E-mail address*	
to receive such confirmation. Additionally, to c	so you will need to supply us with a correct address should you wish comply with the Data Protection Act, we must have your permission to oses. Therefore, if you would like to receive information about our
Junior Dragons Supporters group. I also	wish for my son/daughter to be accepted for the Wrexham FC give permission for the Junior Dragons to take and use photo- FC publications and publicity, administer first aid if necessary, I an emergency arise.
Signature:	
Name:	Date:
	ck of the cheque in top left corner, and return the £5 member-



Dear Parent,

From the 1<sup>st</sup> March 2012 The Racecourse Community Foundation will be taking over the running of the Junior Dragons supporters group from the Wrexham Supporters Trust.

Please find enclosed a membership application form that you will need to complete and return to receive the benefits of becoming a new Junior Dragon.

We are looking to restart the Saturday morning match activity in the new season, whilst the Junior Dragons will have their own half-time match experience at a selected first team game, as well as numerous other benefits. A launch event will be held at the beginning of next season.

Please check out our website <u>www.thercf.co.uk</u> for news and details of upcoming Junior Dragons events.

To sign up for the Junior Dragons please fill in the membership form included with this letter, and send a cheque for £5, made payable to 'Junior Dragons' to Junior Dragons, The Racecourse Ground, Wrexham, LL11 2AH.

I look forward to seeing you soon,

Many thanks,

Lee Jones

Racecourse Community Foundation Manager

## OUR CLUB OUR FUTURE